MD-T8OE Floor Machines - AN 440884 Bev C - Printed in USA 05/86/705

Part Description

Shaft Tube

Rod

Comprassion Spring
Guide Sleave

MBE Nylon Nut

Axle

Retainer E-Clip

ME X 30 Screw
Shaft Adjustrment Unit
M12 X 89 Axle
M12 X B2 Axle
Shaft Adjuster
Compression Spring
Brackat

Shaft Adjuster

M10 X 28 Meta! Pin
Handie Tee

e R - R S W S L 0 B ) QRSN | |y R U S S

427799
427802
427810
427829
439797
427845
427853
404845
427837
427895
427918
427526
427934
47942
427950
427989
427977




REPLACEMERNT PARTS LISt
(AFTER JuLy, 2

Part
Part Description Gty No
1 1020uF Capacitor 4 437417
2 Jurmper Wire 1 742.362
3 Hesistor 1 444065
4 120V Power Protector 1 437444
a 90uF Capacitor 1 437425
B Helay 1 437433
7 5 X 20 Screw 1 428000
8 Cable Clamp 1 4369582
g Handle Cord 1 437385
10  Strain Relief 1 428035
11 Housing 1 4374786
12 M8 Nut | 4048388
13 400 X 18 Screw 1 429376
Axle 1 468088
M14 Washer 4 4375086
140rmim Wheel 2 7410078
Retaining Clip g 488096
Whesa! Cover 1 741.076
Bottom Plate 1 437.549
M5 Loclkwasher 1 402850
Screw 1 402866

M3-180E Floor Machines - PN 440BR4 Bev C - Printed in USA 05 /26 /05




MD-180E Floor Machines - PN 440884 Rev G - Printed in USA 05/26/05

Part Description

DOONDU b -

s s
n —

13

Switch Box Front
Switch Box Back

KA 50 X 25mm Scraw
Switch Box Caver
Switch

Washer

Terminal Block

Serew K40 X 25

Cable Clamp

Coil Spring

Trigger Lock

Straight Pin

Ball

Trigger Switch

Shaft Adjustment Lever
Straight Fin

Switchbox Plug

Strain Relief

Handle Cord

Motor Protection Switch
Solution Tank Holder
14/3, 30 ft Line Cord
Cord Hoaol

MB Hax Nut

M8 X 25 Hex Screw
Millet Screw

427667
427675
427683
472344
427993
451584
428027
4531868
428019
427891
447781
427748
427713
478301
741.207
487764
428043
428035
437385
433284
427772
437409
4277840
438797
404845
53215586




MO-1B0E Floor Machinas - PN 440BB4 Rev C - Printed in USA 05 /88,05

Part Description

Gty

Part
Na

Motar Canopy w,/Weight Holder
Matar Housing

ME X 30 Pan Head Screw
KA4D X 12 PT Screw
115V, 1.5 HP Motor
MbB X 25 Hex Screw
17" Apran

Burmper

25 Lh Weights
#8-32 Nylon Nug
Weight Haldar

Nylon Spacer

Steel Flat Washer
Steel Washar

#B8-32 X 1" Screw
Grey Vinyl Bumpar
3/18 Flat Washer
Pop Rivet

Brass Flat Washars
Nylon Spacer

Plastic Cap
Reinforcing Plate

~0ROLMODWHMODOD =W = =25~

445118
437611

437638
437848
437654
404845
4433395
437670
425759
J85158
4438186
368784
380870
3658514
385131

442100
J22164
382019
3B0B79
380084
445086
448316




fAFTER Jury, 20032]

Ref Part

No  Part Description By No

1 Solution Tube 1 437565
2 targe Flat Washer 1 448474
3 Tensioner Axle 1 437689
4 Belt Tension Spring 1 437687
9  Bek Tension Pulley w/Bearing 437700
& Ball Bearing 1 437743
7  Sleeve 1 437751
84  MB X 25MM Washer 1 407070
89 M8 Lockwasher 1 405604
10 MB X 45 Hex Scraw 1 437778
11 Poly-V Drive Belt 1 437387
12  Drive Pulley 1 437786
13 Ball Bearing 1 437794
14  Spacer 1 437875
15 Ball Bearing 1 437883
16 Main Shaft 1 437881
17  Retsiner Washer 1 437305
18 Spacer 1 43485201
18  Star Wheel 1 4378586
20 V-Formed Ring 1 437964
21 Brush Support 1 437313
22 Spacer 1 437821
23 WMB X 20 Hex Screw 1 437948
24 Top Bearing Washer 1 444049

MD-18CE Foor Machines - PN 440884 Rev G - Printed in USA 05./25 /05




MD-180E Floor Machines - PN 440884 Rev (3 - Printed in USA 05,86 /05

Part Description

Gty

Part
No

Moaotor Canopy w/Weight Holder
Motar Housing

M5 X 30 Pan Head Screw
KA4D X 12 PT Screw
118V, 1.5 HP Motor
MB X 25 Hex Screw
17" Apron

Bumper

25 Lb Weights
#8-32 Nylon Nug
Weight Holder

Nylon Spacer

Steel Flat Washer
Steel Washer

#8-32 X 1" Serew
Gray Vinyl Bumper
3/16 Hat Washer
Pop Rivet

Brass Fat Washars
Nylon Spacer

Plastic Cap
Reinforcing Plate

SNNAMNDDS WM = N0 = e Iy N s s

445118
437611
4378638
437646
437654
404845
443395
437670
d25754
385158
443816
368784
380970
368519
385131
442100
322164
382019
380678
365084
445086
448518

ssaysiung ¥ spunpe oo



(AFTER Jury, 2002]

Part

Part Description No

Solution Tube 1 437565
Large Flat \Washer 1 449474
Tensioner Axla 1 4376649
Belt Tension Spring 1 437697
Belt Tension Pulley w/Bearing1 437700
Ball Bearing 1 472026
Steeve 1 437751
M8 X 25MM Washer 1 407070
M8 Lockwasher 1 405804
MB X 45 Hex Screw 1 437778
Poly-V Drive Belt 1 437387
Drive Pulley 1 437786
Ball Bearing 1 437794
Spacer 1 437875
Hall Bearing 1 437883
Main Shaft i 437831
Retainer Washer 1 437805
Spacer l 434620
Star Wheal 1 4378956
V-Formed Ring 1 437364
Brush Support 1 437313
Spacer 1 437921
MB X 20 Hex Screw 1 437948
Top Bearing Washer 1 4443049

MO-180E Floor Machines - PN 440884 Rev C - Printed in USA 07 /28/05




(AFTER JurLy, 2003}

Ref Part
Mo  Part Description Gty No

1 Bolution Tube 1 437565
2 large Flat Washer 1 449474
3 Tensioner Axle 1 437688
4 Belt Tension Spring 1 . 437687
5 Belt Tension Pulley w/Bearing 437700
B Ball Bearing l 437743
7 7 Bleeve 1 437751
8 MB X 25MM Washer 1 407070
9 MB Lockwasher 1 405604
10 MB X 45 Hex Screw 1 437778
11  Poly-V Drive Belg 1 437387
12  Drive,Fulley 3 437786
13 Balt Béaring 1 437794
14 Spacer 1 437875
15 Ball Bearing 1 437883
18 Main Shaft 1 437891
17 Hetainer Washer 1 437805
18 Spacer 1 434620
18 Star Wheel 1 437858
20 V-Formed Ring 1 437364
21 Brush Suppors 1 437913
22 Spacer 1 4378921
23 M8 X 20 Hex Screw 1 437948
24 Top Bearing Washer 1l 444049

MI3-180E Floor Machines - PN 440884 Rev G- Printed in USA 05,/26/05




Part Description

Switch Box Front
Switch Bax Back

KA 50 X 25mm Screw
Switch Bax Cover
Switch

Washar

Terminal Bloclk

Screw K40 X 25

Cable Clamp

Coil Bpring

Trigger Lock

Straight Pin

Hall

Trigger Switch

Shaft Adjustment Lever
Straight. Pin

Switchbox Plug

Strain Relief

Handle Cord

Mator Protection Switch
Solution Tank Hoider
14/3, 30 f Line Cord
Cord Hook

MB Hex Nut

MB X 25 Hax SBcrew
Millet Scraw

427867
427675
427683
472344
427983
451084
428027
453188
4P8M9
43276881

447781

427748
427713
472301

741.207
427764
428043
428035
437395
433284
427772
437409
427780
439797
404845

6321586

MD-1B0E Floor Machines - PN 443884 Rev C - Frinted in USA 05/26 /05




